

2025 SAFE STREETS

CONTRACT NO. 8800

DATE: 3/13/25

		Parisi Construction, LLC		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page					
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - L.S.	1.00	\$38,100.00	\$38,100.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
10720 - 10720 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS - DAYS	10.00	\$25.75	\$257.50	\$25.00	\$25.00
10721 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	5.00	\$81.00	\$405.00	\$79.00	\$79.00
10802 - ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK - L.F.	100.00	\$9.90	\$990.00	\$0.01	\$8.94
10912 - MOBILIZATION - L.S.	1.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$320,680.00	\$181,442.73
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	1273.00	\$35.75	\$45,509.75	\$46.00	\$73.32
20130 - UNDERDRAIN - L.F.	50.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$55.53
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS (NON-WOVEN) - S.Y.	2816.00	\$2.60	\$7,321.60	\$1.00	\$2.67
20219 - BREAKER RUN - TON	460.00	\$20.50	\$9,430.00	\$18.20	\$31.92
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	3300.00	\$7.90	\$26,070.00	\$7.95	\$5.95
20301 - SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH - L.F.	48.00	\$4.60	\$220.80	\$23.40	\$6.28
20303 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH - L.F.	3251.00	\$3.00	\$9,753.00	\$2.34	\$1.62
20321 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	510.00	\$9.60	\$4,896.00	\$4.80	\$19.27
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	2961.00	\$8.20	\$24,280.20	\$8.65	\$12.59
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	6980.00	\$3.30	\$23,034.00	\$6.30	\$2.18
20401 - CLEARING - I.D.	95.00	\$20.50	\$1,947.50	\$75.00	\$85.00
20406 - GRUBBING - I.D.	95.00	\$20.50	\$1,947.50	\$75.00	\$15.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	3300.00	\$3.80	\$12,540.00	\$2.95	\$2.95
21012 - STREET CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BERM - EACH	17.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$30.00	\$578.00
21063 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC - S.Y.	3520.00	\$3.30	\$11,616.00	\$1.75	\$1.75
30201 - TYPE 'A' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	2974.00	\$34.00	\$101,116.00	\$49.50	\$47.44
30203 - TYPE 'X' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	30.00	\$63.00	\$1,890.00	\$49.50	\$64.95
30205 - TYPE 'E' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	550.00	\$39.75	\$21,862.50	\$48.50	\$45.84
30207 - TYPE 'H' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	280.00	\$39.25	\$10,990.00	\$48.50	\$46.34
30301 - 5-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	13270.00	\$8.20	\$108,814.00	\$9.75	\$11.07
30302 - 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	11490.00	\$9.40	\$108,006.00	\$10.85	\$12.55
30311 - CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN NOSE - S.F.	280.00	\$11.50	\$3,220.00	\$13.10	\$19.67

2025 SAFE STREETS

CONTRACT NO. 8800

DATE: 3/13/25

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction, LLC			Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - S.F.	968.00	\$44.50	\$43,076.00	\$50.00		\$46.46
30355 - STAMPED AND COLORED 7 INCH CONCRETE - S.F.	990.00	\$15.50	\$15,345.00	\$15.10		\$18.45
40101 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	440.00	\$23.00	\$10,120.00	\$36.85		\$30.86
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	1770.00	\$20.75	\$36,727.50	\$41.85		\$30.26
40201 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 LT 58-28 S - TON	484.00	\$140.00	\$67,760.00	\$116.00		\$116.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S -	568.00	\$150.00	\$85,200.00	\$119.50		\$119.50
40218 - TACK COAT - GAL	260.00	\$2.80	\$728.00	\$3.00		\$3.00
40231 - ASPHALT DRIVE AND TERRACE - S.Y.	850.00	\$29.25	\$24,862.50	\$24.00		\$24.00
40251 - ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR CURB FRONT FILL - L.F.	440.00	\$18.50	\$8,140.00	\$12.00		\$20.00
40301 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - S.Y.	1220.00	\$19.75	\$24,095.00	\$9.30		\$9.30
40402 - 9 INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	320.00	\$110.00	\$35,200.00	\$150.35		\$111.42
70104 - ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	21.00	\$460.00	\$9,660.00	\$232.00		\$458.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	4800.00	\$0.01	\$48.00	\$1.30		\$28.37
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	28.00	\$82.00	\$2,296.00	\$100.00		\$80.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	18.00	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$30.00		\$578.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - EACH	15.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00		\$394.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	850.00	\$8.20	\$6,970.00	\$5.95		\$5.95
21031 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	13.00	\$310.00	\$4,030.00	\$55.00		\$55.00
21032 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$55.00		\$55.00
21033 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - MAINTAIN - EACH	2.00	\$10.25	\$20.50	\$30.00		\$30.00
21034 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - REMOVE - EACH	2.00	\$10.25	\$20.50	\$20.00		\$20.00
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	81.00	\$400.00	\$32,400.00	\$150.00		\$150.00
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	81.00	\$28.75	\$2,328.75	\$30.00		\$30.00
21051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	81.00	\$34.00	\$2,754.00	\$20.00		\$20.00
21045 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A - COMPLETE - EACH	4.00	\$410.00	\$1,640.00	\$90.00		\$90.00

2025 SAFE STREETS

CONTRACT NO. 8800

DATE: 3/13/25

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction, LLC			Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
20311 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	1.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,000.00	
20313 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	7.00	\$610.00	\$4,270.00	\$815.00	\$800.00	
20314 - REMOVE PIPE - L.F.	56.00	\$30.75	\$1,722.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	
20335 - ABANDON SEWER PIPE WITH SLURRY - C.Y.	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	
20501 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	9.00	\$490.00	\$4,410.00	\$935.00	\$650.00	
20503 - ADJUST INLET (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	3.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00	\$590.00	\$850.00	
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	58.00	\$1.00	\$58.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	
50432 - 12 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	35.00	\$140.00	\$4,900.00	\$222.25	\$200.00	
50434 - 18 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	23.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$228.25	\$250.00	
50723 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$8,000.00	
50724 - 4'X4' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$6,010.00	\$10,000.00	
50741 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	7.00	\$3,800.00	\$26,600.00	\$5,150.00	\$6,000.00	
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) (STORM) (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	17.00	\$850.00	\$14,450.00	\$300.00	\$850.00	
60800 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH - L.F - L.F.	325.00	\$2.80	\$910.00	\$2.00	\$2.75	
60801 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - L.F - L.F.	510.00	\$5.20	\$2,652.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - L.F - L.F.	821.00	\$4.10	\$3,366.10	\$3.50	\$4.00	
60812 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F - L.F.	1150.00	\$12.25	\$14,087.50	\$6.00	\$12.00	
60816 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - L.F - L.F.	1382.00	\$20.50	\$28,331.00	\$18.00	\$20.00	
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F - L.F.	146.00	\$23.75	\$3,467.50	\$18.00	\$23.00	
60819 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CURB - L.F - L.F.	1402.00	\$11.25	\$15,772.50	\$13.00	\$11.00	
60820 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, MEDIAN NOSE - S.F. - S.F.	476.00	\$8.20	\$3,903.20	\$25.00	\$8.00	
60822 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE SHARROW - EACH - EACH	6.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$225.00	\$250.00	
60826 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE & STRAIGHT ARROW - EACH - EACH	3.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$250.00	\$225.00	
60829 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, LEFT ARROW - EACH - EACH	2.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	
60881 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6-INCH - L.F - L.F.	236.00	\$3.10	\$731.60	\$2.50	\$1.00	

2025 SAFE STREETS

CONTRACT NO. 8800

DATE: 3/13/25

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Parisi Construction, LLC	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
				Price	Price	Price
60883 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 12-INCH - L.F - L.F.	244.00	\$5.20	\$1,268.80	\$5.00	\$2.00	
60884 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 18-INCH - L.F - L.F.	602.00	\$6.20	\$3,732.40	\$6.00	\$2.00	
60886 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 4" DOUBLE LINE - L.F - L.F.	56.00	\$3.10	\$173.60	\$4.00	\$2.00	
60222 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT - LF	179.00	\$18.03	\$3,227.37	\$17.00	\$17.00	
60224 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT - LF	195.00	\$15.50	\$3,022.50	\$15.00	\$15.00	
60228 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 1/2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT - LF	20.00	\$13.50	\$270.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	
60230 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT - LF	119.00	\$13.50	\$1,606.50	\$13.00	\$13.00	
60232 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT - LF	214.00	\$10.25	\$2,193.50	\$10.00	\$10.00	
60241 - GOPHER RACEWAY FOR ELECTRICAL CONDUIT OR CABLE-IN-DUCT - LF	119.00	\$90.00	\$10,710.00	\$87.00	\$87.00	
60253 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 #4 AND 1 #8 WIRES IN EXISTING OR CONTRACTOR INSTALLED CONDUIT - LF	770.00	\$16.50	\$12,705.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	
60261 - ELECTRICAL TRENCH - LF	125.00	\$8.20	\$1,025.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	
60263 - CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 5-14 AWG - LF	573.00	\$2.30	\$1,317.90	\$2.25	\$2.25	
60265 - CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 7-14 AWG - LF	55.00	\$2.80	\$154.00	\$2.75	\$2.75	
60267 - CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 9-14 AWG - LF	20.00	\$3.40	\$68.00	\$3.25	\$3.25	
60269 - CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 12-14 AWG - LF	325.00	\$4.10	\$1,332.50	\$4.00	\$4.00	
60280 - LOOP DETECTOR LEAD IN WIRE - LF	515.00	\$2.10	\$1,081.50	\$2.00	\$2.00	
60282 - FURNISH & INSTALL LOOP DETECTOR WIRES 6X10 - EACH	5.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	
60285 - FURNISH & INSTALL LOOP DETECTOR WIRES BIKE 3X6 - EACH	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,792.00	\$1,792.00	
60413 - CONSTRUCT TYPE "P" BASE - EACH	1.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
60416 - CONSTRUCT LB-8R BASE - EACH	14.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
60417 - CONSTRUCT TYPE GR BASE - EACH	7.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
60423 - REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL BASE - EACH	7.00	\$490.00	\$3,430.00	\$478.00	\$478.00	
60424 - REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE - EACH	14.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	

2025 SAFE STREETS

CONTRACT NO. 8800

DATE: 3/13/25

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction, LLC		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
60425 - REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINET - EACH	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
60602 - INSTALL METERED ELECTRICAL SERVICE - EACH	1.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
60702 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE I - EACH	8.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
60708 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE VII - EACH	1.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
10713 - TEMPORARY CROSSWALK ACCESS - EACH	7.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
90001 - MODIFIED CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN NOSE - S.F.	1188.00	\$16.25	\$19,305.00	\$15.10	\$18.95
90002 - RECONSTRUCT STRUCTURE - EACH	2.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,550.00	\$2,500.00
90003 - ADJUST INLET PROVIDE NEW R-1878-B7L - EACH	3.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,405.00	\$1,850.00
30212 - SIDEWALK CURB - L.F.	75.00	\$46.75	\$3,506.25	\$44.00	\$49.19
30339 - RADIAL DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - S.F.	67.70	\$54.00	\$3,655.80	\$60.00	\$51.41
90010 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, YIELD LINE TRIANGLE (2'X3') - EACH	92.00	\$12.25	\$1,127.00	\$30.00	\$12.00
90011 - FURNISH & INSTALL 20-FT, 7 GAUGE POLE - EACH	13.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,913.00	\$2,913.00
90012 - FURNISH & INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM 3.5'-FT - EACH	1.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$556.00	\$556.00
90013 - FURNISH & INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM 15'-FT - EACH	5.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,358.00	\$1,358.00
90014 - FURNISH & INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL TROMBONE ARM, ALUMINUM 15'-FT - EACH	9.00	\$2,300.00	\$20,700.00	\$2,238.00	\$2,238.00
90015 - FURNISH & INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL TROMBONE ARM, ALUMINUM 18'-FT - EACH	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,392.00	\$2,392.00
90016 - FURNISH & INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL TROMBONE ARM, ALUMINUM 20'-FT - EACH	6.00	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,536.00	\$2,536.00
90017 - FURNISH & INSTALL RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (MILWAUKEE & PORTLAND) - EACH	1.00	\$25,400.00	\$25,400.00	\$24,682.00	\$24,682.00
90018 - FURNISH & INSTALL RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (MILWAUKEE & WALBRIDGE) - EACH	1.00	\$23,400.00	\$23,400.00	\$22,729.00	\$22,729.00

2025 SAFE STREETS

CONTRACT NO. 8800

DATE: 3/13/25

Item	Quantity	Parisi Construction, LLC		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
90019 - FURNISH & INSTALL RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (UNIVERSITY & N BLACKHAWK) - UNUSED - EACH	1.00	\$26,700.00	\$26,700.00	\$25,891.00	\$25,891.00
90020 - FURNISH & INSTALL RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (ODANA & PARMAN GATELY) - EACH	1.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,367.00	\$15,367.00
90021 - REMOVE & RE-INSTALL RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) EQUIPMENT AND POLES (RAYMOND – GILBERT) - EACH	1.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
90022 - REMOVE & RE-INSTALL RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) EQUIPMENT AND POLES (SEGOE – RICHLAND) - EACH	1.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
90030 - FURNISH & INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL NEUTRAL #10 AWG WIRE - L.F.	648.00	\$1.86	\$1,205.28	\$1.75	\$1.75
90031 - REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL CABINET BASE - EACH	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
90032 - FURNISH & INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEADS 12-INCH, 3-SECTION VERTICAL - EACH	23.00	\$1,300.00	\$29,900.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00
90033 - FURNISH & INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEADS 12-INCH, 3-SECTION HORIZONTAL - EACH	2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00
90034 - FURNISH & INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEADS 12-INCH, 4-SECTION VERTICAL - EACH	2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,365.00	\$1,365.00
90035 - FURNISH & INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, BLACK 3-SECTION - EACH	25.00	\$170.00	\$4,250.00	\$165.00	\$165.00
90036 - FURNISH & INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, BLACK 4-SECTION - EACH	2.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$205.00	\$205.00
90037 - FURNISH & INSTALL 16" PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER - EACH	14.00	\$850.00	\$11,900.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
90038 - FURNISH & INSTALL ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON - EACH	37.00	\$1,300.00	\$48,100.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00
90039 - INSTALL CITY OF MADISON FURNISHED TS2 CABINET - EACH	1.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
90040 - FURNISH & INSTALL PEDESTAL BASE - EACH	10.00	\$560.00	\$5,600.00	\$548.00	\$548.00
134 Items	Totals		\$2,045,968.40	\$2,048,048.07	\$2,108,996.76